TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essentra Porous Technologies Corp.		03/06/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porex Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	1625 Ashton Park Drive
City:	Colonial Heights
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23834
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4534804	EPIX WIPES
Registration Number:	3868072	FILTRONA POROUS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3854378	FILTRONA POROUS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3868071	FILTRONA POROUS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3520504	HSS X-7
Registration Number:	3457356	MEDISPONGE
Registration Number:	3413747	SUPERSOFT
Registration Number:	3453523	TERRAFOAM
Registration Number:	1853673	TRANSORB
Registration Number:	3453333	OPTIPOL
Registration Number:	3413746	NOLATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 dcip@milbank.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos

1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Milba	nk, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, LLP
Address Line 4: Wash	nington, D.C. 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.53100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2017
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page1.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page2.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page3.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page4.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page5.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page6.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page7.tif
source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate	e - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page8.tif

source=Pages from Officer_s Certificate - Omnibus - New Guarantors_(46338057_1)#page9.tif



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

i. The current name of the corporation is	
Essentra Porous Technologies Corp.	
· .	
. The name of the corporation is changed to	
Porex Technologies Corporation	
·	
. The foregoing amendment was adopted by	unanimous consent of the shareholders on
March 6, 2017	
(date)	
executed in the name of the corporation by:	
CIN	March 6, 2017
(signature)	(date)
Aaron Van Getson	Vice President and Secretary
(printed name)	(corporate title)
_	07136971
(telephone number (ontional))	(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 8, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Porex Technologies Corporation (formerly Essentra Porous Technologies Corp.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 8, 2017.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE COFPORATION COMMISSION ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT – VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ESSENTRA POROUS TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ESSENTRA POROUS TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
- 2. Article 2 of the Articles of Incorporation of Essentra Porous Technologies Corp. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:
 - "2. The number of shares authorized to be issued by the corporation is 10,000."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on October 7, 2016.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders.

Executed in the name of the corporation by:	
(someture) Balack	(date) October 7, 2016
Bradley A. Schechtman	SVP of Finance, Americas
(SCG (D)	

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 11, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Essentra Porous Technologies Corp.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 11, 2016.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



1. The current name of the corporation is

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

	Filtrona Porous Technologies Corp.	
2.	The name of the corporation is changed to	
	Essentra Porous Technologies Corp.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3.	The foregoing amendment was adopted by una	animous consent of the shareholders on
	October 14, 2013 (date)	
	These Articles of Amendment are hereby effective ecuted in the name of the corporation by:	e as of October 14, 2013.
	N. U.	October 9, 2013
	(signature)	(date)
Rι	ussell P. Rogers	President
	(printed name)	(corporate title)
		0386936-9
	(telephone number (optional))	(corporation's SCC corporate ID no.)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be-included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 10, 2013

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Essentra Porous Technologies Corp. (formerly Filtrona Porous Technologies Corp.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 14, 2013.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Jan 622

James C. Dimitri Commissioner



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION

The undersigned, pursuant to Chapter 9 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia, state(s) as follows:

he name of the corporation is Filtrona Porous Technologies Corp.					¥ .
				,000	
he number of shares authorized to be is	sued by the cor	poration is	·	,000	·
A. The name of the corporation's initial re	egistered agent	is			*
Sean M. Beard		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+ 1, +, <u> </u>	
3. The initial registered agent is (mark a					
(1) an <u>individual</u> who is a residen an initial director of the a member of the Virgin	e corporation. nia State Bar.	٠.		• •• • E-1124	
(2) a domestic or foreign registered limited liabi	lity partnership	authorized	J (O (1211021	J. 500	
 A. The corporation's initial registered of is identical to the business office of t Hunton & Williams LLP, 951 East Byrd 	ite illiliai regiote	cluding un ered agent mond	, is		23219
Dinion & Williams LLE, 331 LG3 Dire	Street	HIUHU		: VA	
(number/street)		(city or tow		_, VA	(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically location. The initial directors are:		(city or tow			(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loan		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loc The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loc The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loc The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loc The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically location. The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically loc The initial directors are:		(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically locally in the initial directors are: NAME(S)	cated in the	(city or tow	✓ city of F		(zip)
(number/street) B. The registered office is physically locally in the initial directors are: NAME(S)	cated in the	county or AD	✓ city of F	S)	(zip)

See instructions on the reverse.

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 10, 2009

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Filtrona Porous Technologies Corp.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of incorporation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 10, 2009.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Commissioner

CORPACPT CIS0368 09-09-09-0629

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents constituting the charter of Porex Technologies Corporation on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 05/21/2017

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 10, 2017

Joel H Peck Clerk of the Commission

CISDJD